
ESENDER_LOGIN: ENOTICES
CUSTOMER_LOGIN: ECAS_nrihmath
NO_DOC_EXT: 2019-171081
SOFTWARE VERSION: 9.11.2
ORGANISATION: ENOTICES
COUNTRY: EU
PHONE: /
E_MAIL: thomasrichman@warwickshire.gov.uk

LANGUAGE: EN
CATEGORY: ORIG
FORM: F03
VERSION: R2.0.9.S03
DATE_EXPECTED_PUBLICATION: /



1 / 5

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Warwickshire County Council
Shire Hall, Warwick, CV34 4RL
Warwick
CV34 4RL
United Kingdom
E-mail: procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKG13
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.warwickshire.gov.uk
Address of the buyer profile: www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement

I.1) Name and addresses
Coventry City Council
Coventry
CV1 2GN
United Kingdom
E-mail: procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKG33
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.warwickshire.gov.uk
Address of the buyer profile: www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement

I.1) Name and addresses
Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council
Solihull
B91 3QB
United Kingdom
E-mail: procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk 
NUTS code: UKG32
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.warwickshire.gov.uk
Address of the buyer profile: www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

mailto:procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk
www.warwickshire.gov.uk
www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement
mailto:procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk
www.warwickshire.gov.uk
www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement
mailto:procurement@warwickshire.gov.uk
www.warwickshire.gov.uk
www.warwickshire.gov.uk/procurement


2 / 5

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
WCC - Dynamic Purchasing System for Learning and Development
Reference number: 7440

II.1.2) Main CPV code
80500000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
Warwickshire County Council's Dynamic Purchasing System for Learning and Organisational Development -
July to September - Awarded Projects
This Award Notice includes all call-off opportunities that were awarded between the months of July and
September 2019.
All of the call-off opportunities detailed in this notice were awarded under Lot 2 of the DPS for which there are 6
lots.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 41 265.00 GBP

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Social Care and Health
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
80500000

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: UKG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Learning and Development in this Category will compromise of the following types (this is not an exhaustive list
but covers the broad specialisms that will be included):
Social Care, Public Health, Adult's and Children

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the Procurement
documents / Weighting: N/A
Price - Weighting: N/A

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no



3 / 5

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 068-159878

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: WCC-7897

Lot No: 2

Title:
WCC - Mental Capacity Act Training

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
01/08/2019

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Daisy Bogg Consultancy Ltd
Milton Keynes
MK16 9PY
United Kingdom
NUTS code: UKJ12
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 21 240.00 GBP

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:159878-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


4 / 5

Contract No: WCC - 8073

Title:
WCC - Food Hygiene and Food Hygiene Update Training

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
06/09/2019

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Foodwise
Warwick
United Kingdom
NUTS code: UKG13
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 12 600.00 GBP

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: WCC - 8075

Lot No: 2

Title:
WCC - Infection Prevention Training

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
06/09/2019

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Talking Life
Hoylake



5 / 5

CH47 3BW
United Kingdom
NUTS code: UKD74
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 7 425.00 GBP

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Royal Court of Justice
The Strand, London
United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
06/12/2019


